

# ડિજિટલ ટેક-નોકિયાએ ફિક્સડ બ્રોડ બેન્ડ ડિવાઈસનું ઉત્પાદન શરૂ કર્યું

**પીટીઆઈ** નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૦

નોકિયા સાથે જોડાણ કરીને અગ્રણી ઈલેક્ટ્રોનિક ડિવિઝન ડિજિટલ ટેકનોલોજીને આગળ વધારવામાં ડેકોલોજી ભારતમાં આમ કરવાથી ભારતમાં નોકિયા સાથે જોડાણ કરીને માટેની માગ કબ્જે થશે, જે પ-સ્વીકૃતિને કારણે તાજેતરનાં વર્ષોમાં ઊછળી છે, એમ એક (એફટીટીએચ)ની ડેકોલોજી સંયુક્ત યાદીમાં જણાવવામાં આવ્યું હતું.

ડિજિટલ ટેકનોલોજીનું સ્ટેપડાઉન યુનિટ ડિજિટલ ઈલેક્ટ્રો નોકિયામાં તેની સુવિધા ખાતે દર વર્ષે ૧૦ મિલિયન ડિવાઈસનું ઉત્પાદન કરશે, એમ યાદીમાં ઉમેરવામાં આવ્યું હતું.

આ જોડાણ પ્રત્યેક ઘરદીક એક ગીગાબાઈટ પર સેકન્ડ ડિલીવરી કરવા માટેની ક્ષમતા ધરાવતાં જીપીઓએન, ૫-જી આપશે. આ સિવાય, તેના મેશ નોકિયા ડિવાઈસનું ઉત્પાદન કરશે, એમ તેમાં જણાવવામાં આવ્યું હતું.

નોકિયા ડિવાઈસનું યોગદાન મળી રહેશે. ભારતીય ઘરો નોકિયા ફાયબર બ્રોડબેન્ડ ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર સાથે જોડાયેલાં છે, ત્યારે બ્રોડબેન્ડ ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચરમાં નોકિયા બજાર આગેવાન છે. ભારતના અડધા ઘરોમાં તે બારીકાઈથી ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચરને સહાય પૂરી પાડે છે.

નોકિયા અને ડિજિટલ સાથે મળીને ભારતીય ઘરોમાં નેક્સ્ટ જનરેશન બ્રોડબેન્ડ સોલ્યુશન્સ પૂરાં પાડીને ભારતના ડિજિટલ રૂપાંતરણને વેગ આપીને જોડાણ વધારવા માટે કટિબદ્ધ છે, એમ યાદીમાં જણાવવામાં આવ્યું હતું.

## DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. H9, Fourth Main Road, Sipcot It Park, Siruseri, Off Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Chennai- 603 103; CIN: L72200TN1998PLC061236  
Website: www.datapatternsindia.com; e-mail: investorgrievance@datapatterns.co.in; Phone: +91-44-47414000

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs in Crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Year to date Ending	Quarter Ending
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
1.	Total Income from operations	103.06	219.45	119.15
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	40.03	83.48	46.27
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	40.03	83.48	46.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	30.28	63.07	33.79
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.76	61.80	33.87
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 2 each)	11.20	11.20	11.20
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	1,313.01		
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) of face value of Rs 2 each* (for continuing and discontinued Operations) (Basic and Diluted)	5.41	11.27	6.03

\*EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023 & 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024

**Notes :**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited ('BSE') at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') at www.nseindia.com and the Company at <https://www.datapatternsindia.com>.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 09, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board  
**DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Srinivasagopalan Rangarajan  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00643456

Place: Chennai  
Date : November 09, 2024

## N. K. Industries Limited

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Popular House, Ashram Road Ahmedabad - 380 009.  
Work: 745, Kadi-Thor road, Kadi - 382 715 Dist. : Mehsana (North Gujarat)  
E-mail: nki@nkiindustries.com, Web: www.nkiindustriesltd.com  
CIN: L9110GJ1987PLC009905, Ph: +91-79-6630 9999

### Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024

(Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
Total income from operations (net)	60.00	60.00	240.00	811.42	420.56	1912.21
Net Profit/(Loss) (before Extraordinary activities after tax)	(28.48)	(22.35)	(116.81)	(46.47)	(79.14)	(103.05)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(28.48)	(22.35)	(116.81)	(46.47)	(79.14)	(103.05)
Equity Share Capital	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each Basic:	(0.47)	(0.37)	(1.94)	(0.77)	(1.32)	(1.71)
Diluted:	(0.47)	(0.37)	(1.94)	(0.77)	(1.32)	(1.71)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?scrip=519494&dur=A&expandable=0>)

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors**  
**N. K. Industries Limited**  
Sd/-  
Mr. Hasmukhbhai K Patel  
Din: 06587284 (Whole Time Director)

Date: 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2024  
Place: Ahmedabad

## STEELCAST LIMITED

CIN: L27310GJ1972PLC002033  
Regd. Office: Ruvapari Road, Bhavnagar, Gujarat, 364 005

### Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date	Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Income from operations	7,590.48	7,765.67	10,161.01	40,981.45	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,789.39	1,753.07	2,483.56	10,093.16	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,789.39	1,753.07	2,483.56	10,093.16	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,329.25	1,292.98	1,859.46	7,500.21	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,329.35	1,278.78	1,870.02	7,444.80	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,012.00	1,012.00	1,012.00	1,012.00	
7	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	25,949.60	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 5.00 each (Not annualized)					
a)	Basic (Rs.)	6.57	6.39	9.19	37.06	
b)	Diluted (Rs.)	6.57	6.39	9.19	37.06	

**Notes:**

1. The financial results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 08, 2024 and November 09, 2024 respectively. The detailed results are available on the website of the NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.steelcast.net.

2. The Board of Directors has declared a Second Interim Dividend at the rate of Rs. 1.35 per share (i.e. 27.00% of face value per share of Rs. 5.00) of the Company for the financial year 2024-25.

**For and On Behalf of Board of Directors of STEELCAST LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
(Chetan M Tamboli)  
**CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
DIN: 00028421

DATE: 09.11.2024  
PLACE: BHAVNAGAR

## RUPA & COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L17299WB1985PLC038517  
Registered Office: Metro Tower, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, 1, Ho Chi Minh Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071  
Email id: connect@rupa.co.in; Web: www.rupa.co.in  
Phone: +91 33 4057 3100; Fax: +91 33 2288 1362

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Half Year Ended Sep'24 Unaudited	Half Year Ended Sep'23 Unaudited	Quarter Ended Sep'24 Unaudited	Quarter Ended Sep'23 Unaudited	Half Year Ended Sep'24 Unaudited	Half Year Ended Sep'23 Unaudited	Quarter Ended Sep'24 Unaudited	Quarter Ended Sep'23 Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	50,024.13	48,750.64	29,407.77	29,576.00	50,739.44	49,751.97	29,709.95	30,208.36
Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	3,794.86	3,332.53	2,396.46	2,759.85	3,842.06	3,376.27	2,415.36	2,784.32
Net Profit after exceptional items before tax*	3,794.86	3,332.53	2,396.46	2,759.85	3,842.06	3,376.27	2,415.36	2,784.32
Net Profit after tax	2,855.54	2,441.96	1,830.17	2,036.23	2,890.67	2,475.80	1,844.28	2,053.33
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	2,873.50	2,447.20	1,839.15	2,038.66	2,907.99	2,480.86	1,853.19	2,055.69
Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24
Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	3.59#	3.07#	2.30#	2.56#	3.63#	3.11#	2.32#	2.58#

\* There was no exceptional item during the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024  
# Not annualised

**Notes :**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website: www.rupa.co.in and on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com

2. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 09, 2024.

**Kunj Bihari Agarwal**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00224857

Place: Kolkata  
Date: November 09, 2024